1/08
Temperature Measurement and Monitoring
268
Description:
The TFK01 features a temperature-dependent electrical re-
sistor integrated in a protective stainless steel tube.
The resistance value changes as a function of the liquid
temperature. In the model with an integral transmitter,

Email: info@pkp.de · Internet: www.pkp.de
269
Model Coding:
Order Number:     TFK01.
Compact Resistance Thermometer
Sensor:
1P2 = 1 x  Pt100, 2-wire
1P3 = 1 x Pt100, 3 wire
1P4 = 1 x Pt100, 4 wire
2P2 = 2 x Pt100, 2-wire
A04 = 4-20 mA (please specify measuring
range desired)*
V10 = 0-10 V (please specify measuring
range desired)*
* preferably 0…50°C, 0…100°C, 0…120°C
Diameter of immersion shank:
6 = 6 mm
8 = 8 mm (not for compression fitting)
Process Connections:
08F = G 1/4 A, fixed
10F = G 3/8 A fixed
15F = G 1/2 A, fixed
2NF = 1/2 NPT fixed
08V = G 1/4, sliding
10V = G 3/8, sliding
15V = G 1/2, sliding
1NV = 1/4" NPT sliding
2NV = 1/2" NPT sliding
Installation length: (from edge of seat)
0050 = 50 mm
0075 = 75 mm
0100 = 100 mm
0160 = 160 mm
0200 = 200 mm
0300 = 300 mm
0400 = 400 mm
0500 = 500 mm
xxxx = as specified by the customer
Temperature range:
200 = - 50…200°C, without protective tube
400 = -200…400°C, with protective tube: 50 mm
600 = -200…600°C, with protective tube
a) without transmitter: 50 mm
b) with transmitter: 100 mm, as well as fixed measuring insert
Options:
0 = None
VR = Tapered protective tube (for description, see “Options” section)
6.1P2. 08F. 200.0050. 0
Models:
TFK01.xPx: Pt100 output, 2-, 3 or 4-wire
Single or dual element
TFK01.A04: 4…20 mA output, 2-wire
TFK01.V10: 0…10 V output, 3-wire
Technical Specifications:
Sensor: Pt100 as per DIN IEC 75, Class B
Electrical
connection: Angle connector (DIN EN 175301-
803 Form A), IP65
Protective tube:
Diameter: 6 or 8 mm